

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009  
CRL M P . N O(s). 3231

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11 /2006 in CRL A No. 823/2001  
of The H I G H COU R T OF D E L H I AT N. D E L H I )

AH S A A N Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STAT E OF DE L H I TR. M O T I NAGA R POL I C E STN. Respondent(s)

With CR L M P . 3231 / 2009(c/delay in filing SL P and office report ))

Date: 27/02 / 2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E ALTA M A S K A B I R  
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E CY R I A C JOSE P H

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv. (SCLSC)  
Mr. Sudhir Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition , as also on  
the application for condonation of delay.

Notice is confined to the question as to whether the  
sentence under Sections 392 and 397 I.P.C. should be  
concurrent.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master